Physical riskLow High

The chosen scenarios allow for a range of different pathways and help draw attention to potential future
factors. By choosing both orderly and disorderly transition scenarios, the aim is to give a sense of how the
nature of the transition could impact the portfolio. As a Disorderly 1.5°C scenario has been considered too
unlikely to happen; a disorderly 2°C scenario has been selected. As assumptions are being used, the Trustee
accepts that there is significant uncertainty on the output of the analysis, the size of estimates, and variations
across regions.

The table shows an estimation of the present value
of the costs and benefits in a range of different
scenarios. The value is then expressed as a
percentage of the current value of the portfolio and/
or company being assessed. Physical risk for all
scenarios is available this year, following engagement
with the data provider on this previously being a
weakness of their offering.

The impact of all 3 scenarios is similar for all
strategies analysed, albeit to varying degrees of

Climate scenario model output

Present value of portfolio impact across 3 scenarios. Values have been rounded to 1dp.10

Growth Pool -4.8% +1.1% -2.9% -3.3% +0.5% -4.0% -0.8% +0.2% -5.4%

Income Pool -2.1% +0.0% -0.1% -1.0% +0.0% -0.2% -0.1% +0.0% -0.2%

Up to 100% shares -4.8% +1.1% -2.9% -3.3% +0.5% -4.0% -0.8% +0.2% -5.4%

Up to 85% shares -4.5% +1.0% -2.6% -3.1% +0.4% -3.6% -0.7% +0.1% -4.9%

Up to 60% shares -4.2% +0.9% -2.2% -2.8% +0.4% -3.1% -0.6% +0.1% -4.2%

Pre-Retirement -3.0% +0.5% -1.2% -1.9% +0.2% -1.7% -0.4% +0.1% -2.2%

Ethical Fund -9.4% +1.3% -2.5% -7.0% +0.6% -3.6% -2.0% +0.3% -5.0%

Shariah Fund -5.0% +0.2% -1.3% -3.2% +0.1% -2.0% -0.7% +0.0% -2.7%

Orderly 1.5°C

P
o

lic
y

ri
sk

Te
ch

n
o

lo
g

y
o

p
p

o
rt

u
n

it
ie

s

P
h

ys
ic

al
 r

is
k

P
o

lic
y

ri
sk

Te
ch

n
o

lo
g

y
o

p
p

o
rt

u
n

it
ie

s

P
h

ys
ic

al
 r

is
k

P
o

lic
y

ri
sk

Te
ch

n
o

lo
g

y
o

p
p

o
rt

u
n

it
ie

s

P
h

ys
ic

al
 r

is
k

Disorderly 2°C 3°C

Please note: The strategy of the Ethical Fund is due to be updated in September 2024 to be fossil
fuel-free and to include a decarbonisation trajectory aligned with 1.5°C. More detail is provided on our
website here.

The values provided above are estimates based on the scheme year 1 April 2023 to 31 March 2024 and